
Economy
Neo-angle corner shower kit

NI3190A-38

Features
• No track-cutting required.
• Convenient corner shelves for shower essentials.
• Polypropylene shower base.
• Thermoformed styrene wall surround.
• Tempered glass ensures maximum safety and durability.

Installation
• Door can be installed to open to the left or right to suit your

bathroom layout.
• Not for use in hospitality.
• For residential use only.

Included Components
Product consists of:

I3838N-W 38" x 38" neo-angle shower base
K2510-SW 38" x 38" neo-angle shower wall surround
7360000 Shower Drain

Codes/Standards
ANSI Z97.1
CPSC 16CFR 1201

STERLING® Warranty - Bath and
Shower Doors
See website for detailed warranty information.

Available Glass Options
Code Description

Hammered
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Economy
Neo-angle corner shower kit

NI3190A-38

18-1/4" 
(464 mm)

22" 
(559 mm)

*66-9/16" 
(1691 mm)

72" 
(1829 mm)

1-7/16" 
(37 mm)

*22" 
(559 mm)

25-1/4" 
(641 mm)

38" (965 mm)

*Walk-through

Technical Information
All product dimensions are nominal.
Installation type: For shower base installation
Walk-through - Min: 22" (559 mm)
Walk-through - Max: 22" (559 mm)
Base-To-Wall

Radius – Max:
3/8" (10 mm)

Notes
Measure your actual product for roughing-in
details.
The vertical opening should be a minimum
of 72" (1829 mm) to allow for installation
clearance.
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